Illinois law.
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Section 704.222  Release of the Owner or Operator 

Within 60 days after receiving certifications from the owner or operator and an independent registered professional engineer that plugging and abandonment has been accomplished in accordance with the plan, the Agency must notify the owner or operator in writing that the owner or operator is no longer required by this Subpart G to maintain financial assurance for plugging and abandonment of the injection well, unless the Agency has reason to believe that plugging and abandonment has not been in accordance with the plan. 

BOARD NOTE:  Derived from 40 CFR 144.63(i) (2005). 

(Source:  Amended at 31 Ill. Reg. 605, effective December 20, 2006)
